
May 30, 2014 

To the Town of Chilmark Selectmen, 

I wanted to take this opportunity to express sincere gratitude from all of my family for the 

use of the Chilmark Community Center on Sunday June 01, 2014 to host a fundraiser for my 

grandfather Ed Colligan. The outpouring of love, encouragement and support that we have 

received from the community has been overwhelming and humbling. It is always amazing to be 

reminded of what it truly means to be a Vineyarder. 

In 2005, Ed was diagnosed with terminal lung disease (ILD). At that time, he was given 

a life expectance of five (5) years. Now, 9-years later he is still proving what it means to LIVE. 

He has lived everyday of his life to the fullest, and has let nothing stand in his way. During the 

first weeks of May, we sat in the hospital with him and were told to begin planning his final 

arrangements. At no time did anyone expect us to be sitting in his living room today planning a 

completely different type of event. Seeing him at home, surrounded by the people and things 

that he loves, has made this whole situation seem that much more amazing and inspirational. In 

order to keep him home, we have had to hire private nursing, which as many know, is not 

covered by insurance. After my father wrote the first check to the private nurse, being true to 

his typical selfless nature, Papa told us that he thought it would be a good idea to cut back on his 

care. He did not want to cause any hardships for our family. The next day, I was able to tell 

him that this fundraiser had already raised enough money to maintain his current level of care for 

the next 6-weeks. He has not mentioned cutting back care since. As a family, we know that his 

needs will become greater as things progress, and we feel so blessed for the outpouring of 

support. 

Thank you for your kindness, 

Jenny 

Jennifer Colligan Kuehne - 290 Ames Way, Centerville Ma 02632 - 508*360*5518 
thomas_colligan@yahoo.com 



May 21, 2014 

Chief David Norton 
PO Box 119 
Chilmark, MA 02535 

Dear Chief Norton; 

Town of West Tisbury 
Board of Selectmen 
West Tisbury, MA 02575 

The Board of Selectmen would like to extend a thank you to your department for the 
mutual aid provided at the fire in West Tisbury on May 4, 2014. It is the cooperation 
between the towns that make the Island such a great place to live and work. Thank you 
again for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

>Ls, (J(J-<-/L 
J. Skipper Manter 
Chair 

Cc. Chilmark Board of Selectmen 



Edgartown Independence Day Committee 
PO Box 5158 

Edgartown, MA 02539 

627-6180 

·~·~·~·~·~·~ 
4th of July Parade 

Board of Selectmen 
Town of Chilmark 
PO Box 119 
Chilmark, MA 02535 

Dear Board of Selectmen, 

May 21, 2014 

As Chairman of the Edgartown 4th of July Parade, I would like to 
extend an invitation to you to participate in the Parade which will be held on 
July 4, 2014. 

The Parade will organize at the Edgartown School parking lot at 3:00 
P.M. and begin promptly at 5:00 P.M. 

I sincerely hope that you will be present to help us celebrate our 
country's Independence Day. Please RSVP with the Board of Selectmen's 
Office 508-627-6180 so we know you are coming. 

. 
Sincerely, f. _,J dJlt O, 

~~ollitto, Jr. ~ 
Chairman 



Glenn F. Provost 
Professional Land Surveyor 

May 9, 2014 

Dear Abutter: 

Vineyard Land Surveying & Engineering, Inc. 

PO Box 421, West Tisbury, MA 02575-0421 

(t) 508-693-3774 

Reid G. Silva 
Professional Engineer 

e-mail vlsi@comcast.net (t) 508-629-0440 

William M Austin 
Professional Land Surveyor 

Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131 Section 40 requires any person filing a Notice of Intent with a 
conservation commission give notification to abutters. 

As such an abutter please note that a Notice of Intent has been filed with the Chilmark Conservation 
Commission on behalf of RMJ Dock LLC to rebuild, repair and maintain in perpetuity the existing pier 
(License #4712), including replacing piles, decking, stringers and bents as necessary. The proposed work is 
located in Menemsha Harbor at #16 Harbor Hill Road, Assessor Map 27.1, Parcel 104, Chilmark, MA. 

Copies of this Notice oflntent are on file with the Chilmark Conservation Commission at the Town Hall. 
For more information or to examine copies contact the Conservation Commission at the Town Hall (508)-
645-2114 or this office. 

At least 5 days before the public hearing, a legal notice will be published in a local paper. 

Sincerely, 

Reid G. Silva, PE PLS 
Professional Engineer 
Professional Land Surveyor 

MAY 1 5 2014 



4 B EVES DRIVE, SUITE 200 MARL TON, NJ 08053 (856) 985-5600 FAX: (856) 810-9065 

May 14, 2014 

Mr. Leonard Jason, Inspector of Buildings 
Chilmark 
401 Middle Road, P.O. Box 119 
Chilmark, MA 02535 

Re: Notification of Publication ofBCEGS Classification 

Dear Mr. Jason: 

This is to advise you that ISO will implement the Building Code Effectiveness Grading Schedule 
(BCEGS) classification for Chilmark as a Class 99 for 1&2 family residential property and a 
Class 7 for commercial and industrial property. The revised BCEGS classification will apply to 
new buildings receiving a Certificate of Occupancy during or after the year 2014. 

ISO reviews a community's BCEGS classification approximately every five years. If a 
community significantly changes its building code adoption and/or enforcement program within 
that time period and ISO is made aware of this, a reevaluation will be scheduled. 

Thank you once again for your cooperation in this important project. Please feel free to 
contact ISO for more information about the BCEGS program or to request a reevaluation. 

Sincerely, 

v/4~ 
Community Mitigation Analyst - BCEGS 
856-985-5600 ext. 273 
FAX: 201-748-7081 
Mlucidi@iso.com .. ...., , .... (fU ,, 

-~ i I I 

1L0/ 
cc: Mr. Timothy Carroll, Executive Secretary 

1 6 ?014 
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Town of Chilmark 
PO Box 119, 409 Middle Road 
Chilmark, MA 02535 
Attention: Timothy Carroll 
Executive Secretary 

Dear Mr. Carroll, 

Vineyard Power Solar V, LLC 
P.O. Box 1077, West Tisbury, MA 02575 

t. 508.693.3002; info@vineyardpower.com 
www.vineyardpower.com 

May 22, 2014 

As per the Power Purchase Agreement (PPA), between Vineyard Power Solar V, LLC 
(System Owner) and the Town of Chilmark (Host), signed on November 20, 2013, 
section 3.6(a) - Early Termination by System Owner & due to NSTAR utility upgrade 
charges that "were not known and could not reasonably have been known as of the 
Effective Date and that could reasonably be expected to substantially increase the 
cost of the construction of the System," we, as System Owner, hereby terminate said 
PPA as of May 22, 2014. 

Pursuant to the termination of the PPA, under section 2 - Term, of the Lease, 
between the System Owner & Host, signed on November 20, 2013, this Lease shall 
terminate automatically. 

We look forward to continuing to work with the Town as we near completion of our 
99kW solar landfill project. 

Kind Regards, 

Richard Andre, 
President 
Vineyard Power Solar, INC., 
Managing Member of Vineyard Power Solar V, LLC 

---
1n1 ',~- , 
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